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CASE NO.: (C8-2014-0025.0A P.C. DATE: July 22,2014
August 12, 2014

SUBDIVISION REVIEW SHEET

SUBDIVISION NAME: Banister Acres, Lot 14, Block 5; Resubdivision

AREA: 0.49 acres LOT(S): 2

OWNER/APPLICANT: LPM INVESTMENTS LLC AGENT: (Hector Avila)
{Aaron Levy)

ADDRESS OF SUBDIVISION: 4408 Banister Lane

GRIDS: G18 COUNTY: Travis
WATERSHED: Williamson Creek JURISDICTION: Full-Purpose

EXISTING ZONING: SF-3-NP

NEIGHBORHOOD PLAN: South Manchaca

PROPOSED LAND USE: single-family residential

VARIANCES: The applicant also requests a variance from Section 25-4-175 of the Land
Development Code to resubdivide a lot with a flag lot design. Recommended, (see attached staff
memorandumy).

SIDEWALKS: Sidewalks will be provided on Bannister Lane.

DEPARTMENT COMMENTS: The request is for approval of the Banister Acres, Lot 14,
Block 5; Resubdivision. The proposed plat is composed of 2 lots on 0.49 acres. The applicant
proposes to resubdivide an existing lot into two lots, utilizing a flag lot design, for residential use.
All utilities are available from the City of Austin. The developer will be responsible for all costs
associated with any required improvements including any costs associated with the extension of
utilities to serve the subdivision.

. STAFF RECOMMENDATION: The staff recommends approval of the plat subject to the
Commission’s approval of the above referenced variance request. This plat otherwise meets all
applicable State and City of Austin LDC requirements.

PLANNING COMMISSION ACTION:

CITY STAFF: Don Perryman PHONE: 512-974-2786
E-MAIL: don.perryman@austintexas.gov
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STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF TRAVIS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: Thal LPM Investrents, LLT owner of 0.50
acie of lend. being Lot 14, Block 5, Banister Acies, 8 subdivision of record in Book 4, Page
178 of the Plat Records of Travis County, Texms, said kot being conveysd 15 LPM
Invastments, LLC by deed of record [n Document Number 2012181782 of the Oficial Public:
Records of Trevis County, Texas, sald having baen or v

10 the public notcation and of Chapter 212,014, of the Local
Govprrnent Code, do hereby resubdivide Ihe sald Lot 14 in sccondancs whh the sttached
pist, pursusrd 1o Chapler 212 of the Texas Local Coda 10 ba k the
RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 14 BLOCK 5, BANISTER ACRES and do hetetyy dedicate Inihe
public the use of sitests and easernents shown hareon, subject 10 STy easerments of
Issticions hetetofore granted and not ielewsed,

VATNESS MY HAND Ihiy. dey of 20__

Ascon Levy -

LAM Investments, LLC
P.O. Box 90838
Aurstin, TX 78709

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF TRAVIS

BEFORE ME, the undenk hority. on this day p iy app Aaanm
mhmwhmmwwﬁwnmlx o the k ing: s tr
dged (o me that he “Mumrmnuwpuumwm«dn
axpesed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this _____day of

Nolary Public in snd for Trnu County, Taxas
My Commission Expi

RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 14
BLOCK 5, BANISTER ACRES

LEGEND
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I, Timotihy A, Letiz, s authorized under the lews of the Stake of Texss b pracics the
profession of surveying and do hereby cerify (hat this plat complies with tha survey related
portions of Chapler 25, of the Austin Gity Code of 1999, as amended, and 10 the best of my
knowledge is true and correct and wes prepared from an actual survey of the property meda
il the pround under iy supetvision.

DATED:

4 Prefimivor - e
prooget 0 i L el
Timothy A. Lenz, RPLS # 4393
Lenz & Aasocintes_ Inc.
Firm £100290-00
4303 Russed Drive:
Austn, Texws 78704
{512) 4431174

This sutdivalon is within Zone “AE" snd U of the 100 Year Floodplain. See siso Federal
Fiood Insurence Adminisiraton FIRM Pansl # 45433C0585H, Effective Date Seplamber 26,
2008

This In 1o catiify 1het | wm authorized to praciice the profsssion of enginserig in the State of
Texws, and that all information shown hereon is sccursle #nd comect to the best of my
knowiadge as retated [0 the engineering portons therecl and that seid piat compies with
Chaptar 25 of the Austin City Code &% smended. anc ¥l othar appicatie codes and
ordinences.

Kesit Prosaner Daie
Reph Professional Eng State of Texas

No,

Progsner and Associates, Inc

13377 Pond Springs Rowed, Suite 104

Auailn, Texes 78729

{512) 9182343 T e

SHEET 1 OF 2

LENZ & ASSOCITES INC.

COUPLETE PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYING SERWOES
MR F 10029000
(512) 443-1174
4303 RUSSELL DRIVE
AUSTIN, TEXAS 78704

SURVEY - 2012-0012C-F £8.

5L Progects JWBANISTER ACRES BLOCK 5 LOTS 3 B §14-1 6\Owg\SUBDIVISION PLAT 10T |4.0wg, 1/21/2014 10 45,23 AM, Kenz




MEMORANDUM

TO: Members of the Planning Commission

FROM: Don E. Perryman, Planner Senior
Planning and Development Review Department

DATE: July 15,2014

SUBJECT: C8-2014-0025.0A Banister Lane

The applicant for the above referenced subdivision application has requested a variance
from Section 25-4-175 of the Land Development Code to utilize a ﬂag lot design fora
resubdivision creating two smgLe family residential lots. 1n reviewing the variance
request, staff evaluated the request based upon the criteria below, (see criteria and staff

response):
(i)has provided accessibility for emergency responders;

The applicant has met with Austin Fire Department review staff and AFD staff’
has determined that the flag lot configuration proposed will not inhibit
accessibility for emergency responders. The AFD staff has requested a note be
placed on the plat regarding increased emergency vehicle access distance for
Lots 3-A and 3-B, (note #24).

(ii) has adequate room for required utilities

The applicant has provided a driveway and utility plan to reviewers for the City of
Austin Water and Wastewater review and Austin Energy Departments The
reviewers have determined after review of the utility/driveway plan that there is
adequate room to provide utility service to both lots and utilities will not cross the

proposed new lot lines.

(iii) enhances environmental and tree protection;



and the arborist have no objections or further recommendations.

The applicant has provided a tree survey to arborist staff with the City of Austin Q\%

(iv) is otherwise compatible with the surrounding neighborhood;

The applicant has provided an exhibit, (see attached, Flag Lot Map Exhibit)
which generally shows the development pattern in the immediate vicinity. There
are a few existing flag lots in the neighborhood and the area is heavily developed
with duplexes and condominivum uses. Based upon the map provided, staff
believes that a flag lot design is compatible with the surrounding neighborhood.

(v) the applicant provides a copy of any existing private deed
restrictions;

The applicant has determined that there are no existing private deed restrictions

that apply to this property.

Based upon review of these criteria, staff recommends the variance request to develop a
flag lot as a part of this resubdivision request.



B

)

g
3

gy

B R i,
/;'_s..?- Mt }\

.5.'7-’-1_- - :

FAe)

T

Legend

' Lot Lines

7 Streets

m Building Footprints
nﬁ Named Creeks

ﬁ Lakes and Rivers {
- Parks
[:3 County

Lo 34 1
BamMSTER ACLES

E FLAG LotS

[1 forerns ween

rle vmTS .

buP(_Eéeg

15 s

Yugl GOLE

30 ¢
3%

Uiz ocluds 1905
iy GIus
Yilq Gus
Yyg72 AL
tso, HavK
pid Ras
Yitlo Havke
7y HenK
Yyt fievk
l26{ MilAf
%03 wheo|

(20T MBRcy
g mto

Y301 LAMSHEL




O

Harmon, Co

To: Perryman, Don
Subject: Resubdivision Banister Acres, Lot 14, Block 5
Don,

The proposed Resubdivision Banister Acres, Lot 14, Block 5, case #C8-2014-0025.0A, is approved from a plumbing code
perspective.

Thank you,

&y#ﬂwﬂ*—’ 0’7’//0/20/5/

Cory Harmon

Site Plan Plumbing Coordinator
Austin Water Utility

City of Austin

(512) 974-2882
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PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

Although applicants andfortheir agent(s) are expected to attend a puplic
tearing, you are not.requind to attend. However, if 1ou do attend, you
lave the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the propassd
éevelopment or change. You may also contact a neighborhoad or
exvironmental organization that has expressed & interest in an
goplication affecting your rsighborhood.

During a public hearing, the board or commission may postpone or
@ntinue an application’s haring to a later date, or reommend approval
tr denial of the applicatios. If the board or commésion announces a
pecific date and time for apostpanement or continuadon that is not later
fan 60 days from the annomncement, no further noticeis required.

Commission is required toapprove the subdivision ly State law if no
wriances are required, and if it meets all requirements. A board or
ommission’s decision on a subdivision may only be appealed if it
nvolves an environmental variance. A variance may be appealed by a
rerson with standing to apjeal, or an interested party that is identified as
i person who can appeal the decision. The body holdng a public hearing
ort an appeal will determine whether a person has staiding to appeal the
lecision. A notice of apeal must be filed with he director of the
msponsible department no later than 14 days afterthe decision. An
ippeal form may be availabie from the responsible dep rtment.

An interested party is defimd as a person who is the applicant or record
pwner of the subject propery., or who communicates a interest to a
woard or commission by:
= delivering a written sttement to the board or cormission before or
during the public hearn g that generally identifiesthe issues of
concern (it may be debvered to the contact persor listed on a
nolice}; or
- appearing and speaking for the record at the publc hearing;
ind:
« gccupies a primary resilence that is within 500 fee of the subject
property or proposed development;
» is the record owner of roperty within 500 feet of tie subject property
or proposed development; or
« i5 an officer of an envinmmental or neighborhood nweganization that
has an interest in or whise declared boundaries arewithin 500 feet of
the subject property or yroposed development.

For additional informatioi on the City of Austin’s land development
process, visit our web site: www.austintexas.gov/deveopment.

_ Written comments mustba submitted to the board o commission (or the
| temtact person listed an he notics) before.or at a puw lie hearing, Your

comments should includs the name of the board or wmmission, or Council; the
! scheduled date of the pwlic hearing; the Case Nurmber; and the contact person
| listed on the notice.

Case Number: C8-2114-0025.0A
Contact: Bop Perrynan, 512-974-2786

Natalia Rolriguez, 512-974-3099
Public Hearing: Jul I2, 2014, Planning Comuission

Your (please prini

Youwr n&&dﬁ&t %ﬁu& E.Mm.w %ﬁnnﬁsa

- aﬂ,fVAﬂ.‘l-i
Daytime Telephone: .Mﬁwm m\.iW&.N L\\hﬁ\iﬁﬁ

Comments:

YT e

" Date”

1f ypu use this form to comment, it may be returnei to:
_umu._. of huﬁn. Planning & Development Reviev Dept./4" Fl



